
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11119 10860 10653 10470 10311 10147 10039 9941 9892 9833 9824 9876 10055 10330 10226 10299 10753 11988 12796 13311 13682 14033 14268 14367 299,618
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,022

JMJGU1 690 690 679 667 657 646 640 633 630 626 626 629 640 658 651 656 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,231
JMJGU2 690 690 679 667 657 646 640 633 630 626 626 629 640 658 651 656 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,231
JMJGU3 601 601 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,401
PKLGU3 149 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 171 161 248 197 3,765
PKLGU5 371 267 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 292 273 400 387 415 415 7,666
TBINU1 552 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,578
TBINU2 552 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,578
TBINU3 552 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,578
JMAHU1 604 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,604
JMAHU2 601 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,603
CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 214 204 198 195 195 196 196 195 199 215 195 199 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,127
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 214 204 198 195 195 196 196 195 199 215 195 199 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,127
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 214 204 198 195 195 195 196 195 198 215 195 199 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,126
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 341 315 296 278 266 260 261 263 262 262 268 297 261 269 246 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,013
PGLAGT12 360 360 341 315 296 278 266 260 261 263 262 262 268 297 261 269 246 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,013
PGPSBK3B 129 129 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 104 123 111 108 109 115 2,540
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 216 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,149
TJGSBK1A 351 351 342 314 293 274 261 254 255 257 256 255 263 296 255 263 239 299 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,804
TJGSBK1B 351 351 342 314 293 274 261 254 255 257 256 255 263 296 255 263 239 299 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,804
TJGSBK2A 347 347 327 302 279 261 246 240 242 243 243 241 249 282 241 249 225 285 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,627
TJGSBK2B 347 347 326 300 279 259 246 240 241 243 243 241 249 282 241 249 225 285 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,624
YPKA 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 689 689 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,767
YPGS 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 378 378 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,026
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 157 180 170 162 167 171 2,524
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 119 110 106 109 111 1,627
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 180 170 162 167 171 2,445
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 148 180 167 155 163 169 2,316
PAKABK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 114 114 1,587
PAKABK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 114 1,530
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 180 167 155 163 169 2,108
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 167 155 163 169 1,956
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 167 155 163 169 1,955
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161 161 1,127
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 484
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 80 88 85 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,363
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 80 87 85 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,362
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 80 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,276
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 46 84 84 84 1,164
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 84 84 84 713
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 624
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 8 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 966 1001 1201 1384 1543 1707 1815 1913 1962 1921 1930 1978 1799 1524 1837 1764 1813 1012 900 900 900 900 900 900 28,590

TOTAL GEN 10991 10732 10525 10342 10183 10019 9911 9813 9764 9705 9696 9748 9927 10202 10098 10171 10625 11860 12668 13183 13554 13905 14140 14239 296,556

05-Mar-12
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14245 14040 13951 14092 14395 14620 14627 14619 14615 14585 14218 13691 13264 13036 13086 13537 13801 13746 13567 13370 12985 12948 12697 12428 299,618
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,022

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,231
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,231
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,401
PKLGU3 223 140 140 140 227 182 189 182 180 167 200 140 140 140 140 140 140 143 140 233 175 159 144 140 3,765
PKLGU5 415 293 260 349 415 415 415 414 412 395 415 313 260 260 260 260 337 363 271 415 405 384 365 260 7,666
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,578
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,578
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,578
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,604
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,603
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,384
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,384
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,127
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,127
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,126
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,013
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,013
PGPSBK3B 109 109 106 109 109 125 125 125 125 125 109 113 103 95 95 112 110 108 114 107 100 100 95 95 2,540
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,149
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,804
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,804
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 341 7,627
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 341 7,624
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,767
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,026
SGRIGT11 167 167 161 167 168 181 181 181 181 181 167 170 154 129 135 171 168 165 174 163 149 149 136 120 2,524
PGPSBK3A 109 109 106 109 109 120 120 120 120 120 109 110 103 95 95 112 109 108 114 107 100 100 95 95 1,627
SGRIGT21 167 167 159 167 168 181 181 181 181 181 167 170 154 129 135 171 168 165 174 163 149 149 136 120 2,445
SGRIGT12 163 163 155 163 165 181 181 181 181 181 163 167 143 105 114 172 165 160 174 157 135 135 0 0 2,316
PAKABK3A 114 114 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 112 112 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 100 1,587
PAKABK3B 114 114 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 112 112 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 100 1,530
SGRIGT13 163 163 155 163 165 181 181 181 181 181 163 167 143 105 114 172 165 160 174 157 0 0 0 0 2,108
SGRIGT22 163 163 155 163 165 181 181 181 181 181 163 167 143 105 114 172 165 160 174 0 0 0 0 0 1,956
SGRIGT23 163 163 155 163 165 181 181 181 181 181 163 167 143 105 114 171 165 160 174 0 0 0 0 0 1,955
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,127
SRDGGT1 74 74 74 74 74 75 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 484
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,363
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,362
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,276
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 53 30 30 30 30 72 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,164
TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 52 0 0 0 0 72 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 713
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 624
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 10 50 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 900 900 952 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1090 1318 1270 919 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 960 28,590

TOTAL GEN 14115 13910 13825 13966 14269 14494 14501 14493 14489 14459 14092 13565 13138 12910 12958 13409 13673 13618 13439 13242 12857 12820 12569 12300 296,556


